, 1	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	1

06/14/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000050 133848

40.00 DA

09159014



	IND IN CAN ARRAY WITH DATING TOWN A TRANSPORT	
6/13/04 103258094		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Bayer Polymers LLC	Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 6/06/06 Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	o Street Address: 100 Bayer Road City: Pittsburgh State: PA Country: United States of America Zip: 15205-9741	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/159,014	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,166,109 Issued December 26, 2000	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: N. Denise Brown, Bayer MaterialScience LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\overline{X} Authorized to be charged by creat card	
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information	
State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(412) 777-3804</u>		
Fax Number:(412) 777-3902	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-3848</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	June 8, 2006	
Signature	Date	
Donna Veatch Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 8 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0525

P.86 312 750 0660

Exhibit A

OCT-16-2002 16:21

Ċ

(

· .

Ċ

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

ç

CT CORP

OF

BAYER POLYMERS LLC

This Cartificate of Formation of BAYER POLYMERS LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of October [$(q_{\perp}, 2002)$, is being duly executed and filed by Robyn B. Martin, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101, <u>et seq.</u>).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "Bayer Polymers LLC".

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Kolon Marh-Name: Robyn B. Martin

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 10/16/2002 020641018 - 3492630

CHI:1090767.1

PATENT REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0526



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS & TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAYER POLYMERS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAYER POLYMERS LLC" TO "BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 10:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3070668

DATE: 04-23-04

3492630 8100 040293829

PATENT REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0527

Exhibit B

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

BAYER POLYMERS LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company is Bayer Polymers LLC.

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company shall be changed to

Bayer MaterialScience LLC.

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on June 30, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Bayer MaterialScience LLC, previously known as Bayer Polymers LLC, this 22^{-1} day of April, 2004.

Scott G. Brown, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0528 医甲基苯基 医弗里氏 法不管不不定 医外外的 化分子分子分子分子分子分子分子分子分子的 化分子的 化分子的 医外外的 医外外的 计算法 计计算机 医马尔氏试验检尿

RECORDED: 06/13/2006